## BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH RESOLUTION 2024-87

## APPROVAL TO APPLY FOR A GRANT FROM THE NEW JERSEY HISTORIC TRUST FOR \$138,100 TO RESTORE THE BRADLEY BEACH FREE PUBLIC LIBRARY'S DOORS AT THE FOURTH AVENUE ENTRANCE

**WHEREAS**, The Borough of Bradley Beach authorizes submission of this application for assistance from the New Jersey Historic Trust for a total of \$141,500; and

WHEREAS, The Borough of Bradley Beach further authorizes Ashley Foglia, Bradley Beach Free Public Library Director to complete and sign application documents on behalf of the organization.

**BE IT THEREFORE RESOVLED,** that the Borough of Bradley Beach further authorizes that, if awarded the grant, matching funds in the amount of \$56,600 are committed by the Friends of the Bradley Beach Library and the Bradley Beach Free Public Library to complete this project within the required time frame.

## **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, the Borough of Bradley Beach acknowledges:

- a. The facts, figures and information contained in this application, including all attachments, are true and correct;
- b. Any funds received will be expended in accord with the terms and conditions of N.J.A.C. 5:101 and the grant agreement to be executed with the New Jersey Historic Trust; and
- c. The organization agrees to abide by the time frame set forth in the grant guidelines.

Seconded by Councilperson		and adopted upon the following vote:		
Ms. DeNoble	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Gubitosi				
Ms. Mahoney				
Mr. Weber				
Mayor Fox				

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey,
do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the
April 10, 2024 Council Business Meeting.

		Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk
Signature	of Board Chair, Mayor, or Commissione	r Director)
Typed Na	ame and Title: Larry C. Fox, Mayo	or
Attested:		
	(Signature of Municipal or County Cle	erk or Board Secretary)

Typed Name & Title: Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk